: 29
FT:I'?ZS

(T S

OCEAN PAWL
COMPONENTS

ARM KIT

LEWMAR

Page 22



CONCEPT/OCEAN/CAPSTAN 1 PARTS LIST «+ CONCEPT/OCEAN/CAPSTAN 1 TEILE-LISTE °
LISTE DES PIECES DETACHEES DES CONCEPT/OCEAN/CAPSTAN 1 * DESPIECE MODELOS DEL CONCEPT/OCEAN/CAPSIAN 1 °
RESERVDELSLISTA FOR MODELLERNA CONCEPT/OCEAN/CAPSTAN 1

FROM
FEB ‘99

CONCEPT 1 | CCEAN 1 CAPSTAN 1

Item Description Qty Gypsy Capstan Gypsy Only Gypsy Capstan Gypsy Only Capstan Only
1 Motor/Gearbox 12v 1 68000120 68000120 68000233 68000233 68000120
la | Motor/Gearbox 24v 1 68000121 68000121 68000234 68000234 68000121
1 Motor/Gearbox 12V 1 68000527 68000527 68000528 68000528 68000527
la | Motor/Gearbox 24V 1 68000538 68000538 68000529 68000529 68000538
2 Spirol clip 1 B7782 B7782 B7782 B7782 B7782
3 Circlip 1 B6126 B6126 B6126 B6126 B6126
4 Delrin Washer 1 65000259 65000259 65000259 65000259 65000259
5 Drive Key 1 65000177 65000177 65000177 65000177 65000177
6 Shaft 1 65000168 65000167 65000168 65000167 65000522
6a | Shaft 6" Extention Kit 1 68000172 68000171 68000172 68000171 N/A
7 Bearing 1 65000246 65000246 65000246 65000246 65000246
8 Upper Cone 1 N/A 65000171 N/A 65000171 N/A
9 Top Nut Washer 1 N/A 65000262 N/A 65000262 N/A
10 | Top nut 1 N/A 65000173 N/A 65000173 N/A
11 | Seal Washer 1 65000276 65000276 65000276 65000276 65000276
12 | Rubbing Washer 1 65000169 65000169 65000169 65000169 65000169
13 | Seal 1 B2580 B2580 B2580 B2580 B2580
14 | Lower Cone 1 65000170 65000170 65000170 65000170 65000170
15 | Gypsy & Stripper Assy 000 1 68000360 68000360 68000360 68000360 N/A
15a| Gypsy & Stripper Assy 001 1 68000361 68000361 68000361 68000361 N/A
15b | Gypsy & Stripper Assy 002 1 68000362 68000362 68000362 68000362 N/A
15¢c | Gypsy & Stripper Assy 003 1 68000363 68000363 68000363 68000363 N/A
15d | CSK HD Screw M4x20 3 B0561 B0561 B0561 B0561 N/A
16 | Stripper Only 000, 001 & 002 1 65000582 65000582 65000582 65000582 N/A
16a | Stripper Only 003 1 65000583 65000583 65000583 65000583 N/A
17 | Base (Grey) 1 65000530 65000530 N/A N/A N/A
17a| Base (White) 1 65000566 65000566 N/A N/A N/A
17b| Base (Chrome) 1 N/A N/A 65000532 65000532 65000521
18 | Chain pipe cover (Grey) 1 65000531 65000531 N/A N/A N/A
18a| Chain pipe cover (White) 1 65000567 65000567 N/A N/A N/A
18b | Chain pipe cover (Chrome) 1 N/A N/A 65000533 65000533 N/A
19 | Skt Hd Cap Screw M5x25 1 65000286 65000286 65000286 65000286 N/A
20 | Skt Hd Cap Screw M5x40 2 65000287 65000287 65000287 65000287 N/A
21 | Drum 1 65000174 N/A 65000174 N/A 65000520
22 | Drum Washer 1 65000263 N/A 65000263 N/A 65000263
23 | Drum Top Nut 1 65000176 N/A 65000176 N/A 65000176
24 | Infill Piece 1 65000543 65000543 65000543 65000543 N/A
25 | Skt Hd Cap Screw M6x35 1 65000565 65000565 65000565 65000565 N/A
26 | Sealing Gasket (Grey) 1 65000306 65000306 65000306 65000306 N/A
26a | Sealing Gasket (White) 1 65000518 65000518 N/A N/A N/A
27 | Pawl 1 N/A N/A 65000551 65000551 N/A
28 | Pawl Pillar 1 N/A N/A 65000552 65000552 N/A
29 | Ball Spring Delrin 1 N/A N/A B1554 B1554 N/A
30 | Pan Hd Screw M5x16 1 N/A N/A B0310 B0310 N/A

ARM KIT 1 68000346 68000346 68000346 68000346 NA
31 | Am 1 65000540 65000540 65000540 65000540 N/A
32 | Spring 1 65000542 65000542 65000542 65000542 N/A
33 | Shoulder Screw 1 65000544 65000544 65000544 65000544 N/A

LEWMAR

Page 23



:i 1 !
12 ! 10 !
\— !
"nm— 0 T
10 ! 5
T ¥
9 I 7 u
S R
8 : \'='
T OCEAN PAWL 5 !
6— COMPONENTS 8
s— | ]
e [
— 3

LEWMAR

Page 24



FROM
FEB‘99

CONCEPT/OCEAN 2 & 3 PARTS LIST + CONCEPT/OCEAN 2 & 3 TEILE-LISTE °
LISTE DES PIECES DETACHEES DES CONCEPT/OCEAN 2 & 3 * DESPIECE MODELOS DEL CONCEPT/OCEAN 2 & 3 °
RESERVDELSLISTA FOR MODELLERNA CONCEPT/OCEAN 2 & 3

CONCEPT 2 & 3 WINDLASS

OCEAN 2 & 3 WINDLASS

CAPSTAN 2 & 3

Item Description Qty Gypsy Capstan Gypsy Only Gypsy Capstan Gypsy Only
C pt2 C pt3 | C pt2 C pt3 | Ocean2 Ocean3 | Ocean2 Ocean3 |Capstan2 Capstan3

1 | Motor/Gearbox 12v 1 | 68000213 68000215 | 68000213 68000215 |68000235 68000237 | 68000235 68000237 | 68000213 68000215
1a | Motor/Gearbox 24v 1 | 68000214 68000216 | 68000214 68000216 |68000236 68000238 | 68000236 68000238| 68000214 68000216
1 | Motor/Gearbox 12v 1 | 68000530 68000534 | 68000530 68000534 |68000532 68000536 | 68000532 68000536| 68000530 68000534
1a | Motor/Gearbox 24v 1 | 68000531 68000535 | 68000531 68000535 | 68000533 68000537 | 68000533 68000537 | 68000531 68000535
2 | Spirol clip 1 | B7782 B7782 B7782 B7782 B7782 B7782 B7782 B7782 B7782 B7782
3 | Drive Key 1 | 65000443 65000443 | 65000443 65000443 |65000772 65000772 | 65000772 65000772| 65000443 65000443
4 | Shaft 1 | 65000445 65000446 | 65000448 65000448 |65000445 65000446 | 65000448 65000448 | 65000511 65000508
4a | Shaft 8" Extention Kit 1 | 68000352 68000354 | 68000355 68000355 |68000352 68000354 | 68000355 68000355| N/A N/A
5 |Bearing 1 | 65000441 65000441 | 65000441 65000441 |65000441 65000441 | 65000441 65000441| 65000441 65000441
6 | Circlip 1 | B6126 B6126 B6126 B6126 B6126 B6126 B6126 B6126 B6126 B6126
7 | Delrin Washer 1 | 65000259 65000259 | 65000259 65000259 |65000259 65000259 | 65000259 65000259 | 65000259 65000259
8 | Sealing Gasket (Grey) 1 | 65000442 65000442 | 65000442 65000442 |65000442 65000442 | 65000442 65000442 N/A N/A
8a | Sealing Gasket (White) 1 | 65000595 65000595 | 65000595 65000595 |N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
9 | Base (Grey) 1 | 65000764 65000764 | 65000764 65000764 | N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
9a |Base (White) 1 | 65000780 65000780 | 65000780 65000780 |N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
9b | Base (Chrome) 1 | NA N/A N/A N/A 65000771 65000771 | 65000771 65000771| 65000526 65000526
10 |Seal 1 | B2580 B2580 B2580 B2580 B2580 B2580 B2580 B2580 B2580 B2580
11 |Seal Washer 1 | 65000437 65000437 | 65000437 65000437 |65000437 65000437 | 65000437 65000437 | 65000437 65000437
12 | Rubbing Washer 1 | 65000438 65000438 | 65000438 65000438 |65000438 65000438 | 65000438 65000438 | 65000438 65000438
13 | Lower Cone 1 | 65000436 65000436 | 65000436 65000436 |65000436 65000436 | 65000436 65000436| 65000170 65000170
14 | Gypsy 201 1 | 68000356 68000356 | 68000356 68000356 |68000356 68000356 | 68000356 68000356 | N/A N/A
14a| Gypsy 202 1 | 68000357 68000357 | 68000357 68000357 | 68000357 68000357 | 68000357 68000357 | N/A N/A
14b| Gypsy 203 1 | 68000358 68000358 | 68000358 68000358 |68000358 68000358 | 68000358 68000358 | N/A N/A
14c | Gypsy 204 1 | 68000359 68000359 | 68000359 68000359 |68000359 68000359 | 68000359 68000359 | N/A N/A
14d| SKT HD CAP Screw M5x20| 4 | BO677 BO677 BO677 BO677 BO677 BO677 BO677 BO677 N/A N/A
14e| Spirol Pin 3 | B1525 B1525 B1525 B1525 B1525 B1525 B1525 B1525 N/A N/A
15 | Chain Stripper Only 1 | 65000775 65000775 | 65000775 65000775 |65000775 65000775 | 65000775 65000775| N/A N/A
15a| Chain Stripper Screw 1 | 65000439 65000439 | 65000439 65000439 |65000439 65000439 | 65000439 65000439 | N/A N/A
16 |In-fill Piece 1 | 65000776 65000776| 65000776 65000776 |65000776 65000776 | 65000776 65000776| N/A N/A
16a| Screw 1 | 65000565 65000565 | 65000565 65000565 |65000565 65000565 65000565 65000565( N/A N/A
17 | Chain pipe cover (Grey) 1 | 65000778 65000778 | 65000778 65000778 | N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
17a| Chain pipe cover (White) 1 | 65000781 65000781 | 65000781 65000781 | N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
17b| Chain pipe cover (Chrome) | 1 | N/A N/A N/A N/A 65000779 65000779 | 65000779 65000779| N/A N/A
18 | Skt Hd Cap Screw M6x25 | 2 | 65000439 65000439 | 65000439 65000439 |65000439 65000439 | 65000439 65000439 | N/A N/A
19 | Skt Hd Cap Screw M6x60 | 1 | 65000440 65000440 | 65000440 65000440 65000440 65000440 | 65000440 65000440| N/A N/A
20 | Upper Cone 1 | NA N/A 65000435 65000435 [ N/A N/A 65000435 65000435| N/A N/A
21 |Top Nut Washer 1 | NA N/A 65000262 65000262 [ N/A N/A 65000262 65000262 | N/A N/A
22 |Top nut 1 | NA N/A 65000434 65000434 [ N/A N/A 65000434 65000434 | N/A N/A
23 | Drum Assembly 1 | 68000241 68000242 | N/A N/A 68000241 68000242 | N/A N/A 68000312 68000313
24 | Drum Washer 1 | 65000263 65000263 | N/A N/A 65000263 65000263 | N/A N/A 65000263 65000263
25 | Drum Top Nut 1 | 65000176 65000176 | N/A N/A 65000176 65000176 | N/A N/A 65000176 65000176
26 | Pawl 1 | NA N/A N/A N/A 65000551 65000551 | 65000551 65000551 | N/A N/A
27 |Sleeve 1 | NA N/A N/A N/A 65000782 65000782 | 65000782 65000782 | N/A N/A
28 | Ball Spring Delrin 1 | NA N/A N/A N/A B1554 B1554 B1554 B1554 N/A N/A
29 | Skt Hd Screw M6x16 1 | NA N/A N/A N/A B0O679 B0679 B0679 B0O679 N/A N/A
30 | Spacer 1 | NA N/A N/A N/A 65000741 65000741 | 65000741 65000741| N/A N/A
31 |Adaptor Plate 1 | NA N/A N/A N/A 65000773 65000773 | 65000773 65000773| N/A N/A
32 | Screw 4 | NA N/A N/A N/A B0O008 B0O008 B0O008 B0O008 N/A N/A
33 | Screw 8 | NA N/A N/A N/A 65000773 65000773 | 65000773 65000773 N/A N/A

Arm Kit (Complete) 1 | 68000499 68000499 68000499 68000499 | 68000499 68000499 68000499 68000499| N/A NA
34 |Arm 1 | 65000762 65000762 | 65000762 65000762 |65000762 65000762 | 65000762 65000762 | N/A N/A
35 | Spring 1 | 65000542 65000542 | 65000542 65000542 |65000542 65000542 | 65000542 65000542 | N/A N/A
36 | Screw 1 | 65000763 65000763 | 65000763 65000763 |65000763 65000763 | 65000763 65000763 | N/A N/A

LEWMAR

Page 25



